

August 17, 2012

-VIA HAND DELIVERY -

Ms. Ann Cole, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Docket No. 120015-EI – FIPUG's original signature pages for Joint Motion for Approval of Settlement Agreement and Joint Motion to Suspend Procedural

Schedule

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed please find for filing Florida Industrial Power Users Group's (FIPUG) original signature pages to the Joint Motion for Approval of Settlement Agreement, and the Joint Motion to Suspend Procedure Schedule filed on August 15, 2012 on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company, the Florida Industrial Power Users Group, the South Florida Hospital and Healthcare Association, and the Federal Executive Agencies. Also attached is FIPUG's original signature page of the Stipulation and Settlement that is attached as Exhibit 1 to the Joint Motion for Approval of Settlement Agreement.

Please contact me should you or your Staff have any questions regarding this filing

Sincerely,

Vice President and General Counsel Florida Power & Light Company

RWL:ec **Enclosures**

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05682 AUG 17 º

Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esquire Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esquire Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users Group

Jon C. Movle

Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esquire Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esquire Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users Group

Jon C. Moyle

3-15-12

The Florida Industrial Power Users Group Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esquire Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esquire Moyle Law Firm The Perkins House 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301